

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 3534 OF 2025

Shrikant TiwariAPPLICANT

V/S

Directorate Of Revenue IntelligenceRESPONDENT

- Siddharth Jaiswal for Petitioner

- Mr, V. N. Sagare, APP for State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 23rd December, 2025

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)