

ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR

Digitally
signed by
ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR
Date:
2025.12.24
22:31:41
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3534 OF 2025

Shrikant Tiwari ...Applicant
Versus
Directorate of Revenue Intelligence ...Respondent

Mr. Siddharth Jaiswal, for the Applicant.
Ms. Megha Bajoria, SPP, for Respondent No.1.
Mr. S. A. Karmakar, APP, for the State.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED: 24 DECEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. Mr. Jaiswal, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant seeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply. Let such Affidavit-in-Reply be filed on or before 5th January 2026.
2. Stand over to 6th January 2026.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]