

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 3534 OF 2025

Shrikant TiwariAPPLICANT

V/S

Directorate Of Revenue IntelligenceRESPONDENT

Mr.Siddharth Jaiswal for Applicant.

Ms.BAJORIA MEGHA SHASHI for Respondent No.1.

Ms.R.V. Newton - APP for State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 24th February, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. 26/02/2026 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)