

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Cri.Anticipatory Bail Application No.3534 of 2025

Shrikant Tiwari ... Applicant.

Vs.

Directorate of Revenue
Intelligence ... Respondent.

Mr Siddharth Jaiswal a/w Mr Aditya Sharma for the
applicant.

Ms Manisha R Tidke, APP for the respondent / State.

Ms Megha Bajoria for respondent No.1.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.

Date : 17 April 2026.

P.C. :

Heard. Liberty to annex the additional documents.

Stand over to **21 April 2026.**

[R. N. Laddha, J.]